Edgar Filing: PPL Corp - Form 8-K

PPL Corp Form 8-K April 30, 2018		
UNITED STATI SECURITIES A	ES ND EXCHANGE COMMISSION	
Washington, D.C	C. 20549	
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REP	ORT	
Pursuant to Secti	on 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	1
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 30, 2018	
Commission File Number	Registrant; State of Incorporation; Address and Telephone Number	IRS Employer Identification No.
1-11459	PPL Corporation (Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter) (Pennsylvania) Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 (610) 774-5151	23-2758192
	priate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to der any of the following provisions:	simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
[] Soliciting ma	munications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities aterial pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Accement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) uncement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) un	et (17 CFR 240.14a-12) der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Act of 1933 (§23	k mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth c 80.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities ng growth company []	
	rowth company, indicate by check mark if the registra ying with any new or revised financial accounting star]	

Section 7 - Regulation FD

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On April 30, 2018, PPL Corporation ("PPL") issued a news release confirming that the U.K. Office of Gas and Electricity Markets ("Ofgem") had announced its decision not to conduct a mid-period review of the terms of the current price control period applicable to U.K. electricity distribution companies, referred to as RIIO-ED1. A copy of PPL's news release is furnished with this Current Report as Exhibit 99.1.

Section 9 - Financial Statements and Exhibits

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Press
Release,
dated April
30, 2018,
announcing
Ofgem's
decision not
to conduct a
mid-period
review of
the
RIIO-ED1
price
controls.

As provided in General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information contained in this Form 8-K shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, nor shall any such information be deemed to be incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Edgar Filing: PPL Corp - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PPL CORPORATION

By:/s/ Stephen K. Breininger Stephen K. Breininger Vice President and Controller

Dated: April 30, 2018